

Notice of Intent to Remove Asbestos

Case #: 24-081

11815 NE 99th Street, Suite 1294

Vancouver, WA 98662 Voice: 360-574-3058 Fax: 360-576-0925

Web: https://www.swcleanair.gov Email: Tina@swcleanair.gov

Date Received: 2/8/2024

Amendment: 0

Date Paid:

2/8/2024

SWCAA Fee: Receipt #:

\$0.00

This notification MUST be present at all times at the asbestos project sit
--

Quantity to be removed	: 38 Squar	e Feet	0 Linear Feet	Workshift da	ys: Th	
Project starting date: 2	/15/2024	Project Comple	tion date: 2/15/20	24 Workshift hou	urs: 8:00AM - 4:30PM	
Site Name: Gladys Iresl	land		Site addres	s: 1108 19th Ave		
Location of Asbestos:	ation of Asbestos: Bathroom		City/State/Zi	City/State/Zip: Longview		
☐ Demolition of Structure (Notification of Demolition required) County: COWLITZ COUNTY						
✓ Asbestos survey cond	ducted?	No surve	ey reason:			
AHERA Inspector: Unknown. Bulk Sampling Provided b Certification #: Non Listed.					on Listed.	
Material to be Remo ☐ Fireproofing ☐ I	oved: Popcorn Ceiling	□ САВ	✓ Sheet Vin	yl □ Boiler Insulation	n □ Duct Tape	
			■ Air Cell	CA Pipe	□ VAT	
_	Mag Pipe Insulatio	ori	/ cc.ii	_ crtipe	_ V /((
✓ Other						
Control Methods: ✓ N.P Enclosure □ 0	Glove Bag	☐ Mini Enclosur	re 🗌 Wrap and	Cut 🗹 Water	☐ HEPA Vac	
✓ Other Manual Meth	nods					
Asbestos Contractor: Ke	eystone Contracti	ng, Inc.		Phone: 360-887-086	8	
Mailing Address: 417 NW 209th St, Ridgefield, WA, 98642			Email: keystone417@tds.net			
Certification ##: Al						
Supervisor: Martin Ortiz			Phone: 360-353-6423			
Property Owner: Gladis Iresland			Phone: 360-703-3884			
Mailing Address: 11	108 19th Ave,Lonք	gview WA 98632	2			
Asbestos Disposal Site:	Wasco County La	andfill: 2550 Ste	ele Rd, The Dalles,	OR, 97058-		

I DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS NOTIFICATION IS, TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, ACCURATE AND COMPLETE.

Submitter Name:	Kamala Lopez	Representing:	Keystone Contracting, Inc
Submitter Title:	Office Manager	Date Submitted:	2/8/2024
Reviewed by SWC	AA: Mihai Voivod		✓ Approved



Notice of Intent to Remove Asbestos

Case #: 24-081

Amendment: 0

11815 NE 99th Street, Suite 1294 Vancouver, WA 98662

Voice: 360-574-3058 Fax: 360-576-0925

Web: https://www.swcleanair.gov Email: Tina@swcleanair.gov Date Received: 2/8/2024

Date Paid: 2/8/2024

SWCAA Fee: \$0.00

This notification MUST be present at all times at the asbestos project sit

Receipt #:

❖ CERTIFIED ENVIRONMENTAL CONSULTING, LLC ❖

BULK SAMPLE ANALYSIS REPORT

CLIENT:

SERVPRO OF LONGVIEW/KELSO

SOURCE:

GLADYS IRELAND,

1108 19TH AVENUE,

LONGVIEW, WASHINGTON

MR. RYAN GRADY

SAMPLED BY:

CLIENT

1425 ALABAMA STREET SUITE #M

LAB#

JJ-114

LONGVIEW, WASHINGTON 98632

ANALYZED BY:

KYLER SPEARS

DATE SAMPLED:

01-23-24

DATE RECEIVED:

01-24-24

DATE COMPLETED:

01-24-24

ANALYTICAL METHOD: EPA 600/R-93/116, 40 CFR Part 763, Subpart E, Appendix E, Section #1, PLM/Dispersion Staining

SAMPLE ID #	SAMPLE DESCRIPTION	SAMPLE LOCATION	ASBESTOS CONTENT % TYPE	OTHER MATERIAL
1	BROWN/GRAY SHEET VINYL	TOP LAYER BATHROOM FLOOR	NONE DETECTED	10% CELLULOSE, VINYL, ADHESIVE, SYNTHETIC FOAM
2	YELLOW/GOLD SHEET VINYL	BOTTOM LAYER BATHROOM FLOOR	20% CHRYSOTILE	VINYL, CALCITE, ADHESIVE
3	YELLOW/ GOLD SHEET VINYL	BATHROOM CABINET	20% CHRYSOTILE	VINYL, CALCITE, ADHESIVE

ANALYST:

DEVIATION FROM METHOD: NONE. PERCENTAGES ARE ESTIMATES.

TEST RESULTS PERTAIN ONLY TO ITEMS TESTED.

* DETECTION LIMIT IS LESS THAN 1% ASBESTOS

NON-ASBESTOS MATERIALS ARE NOT NECESSARILY LISTED.

DEVIEWED DV

♦CERTIFIED ENVIRONMENTAL CONSULTING, LLC.◆ 615 SE CHKALOV DRIVE SUITE 12, VANCOUVER, WASHINGTON 98683-5280 (503) 221-7904 PHONE (360) 254-9385 FAX:(360) LAB# 15/14 NAME /BUSINESS NAME: SOLVEYED & LONGWIND CONTACT NAME. RYAN GOODY SAMPLE DATE: 1235 MAILING ADDRESS: 1425 PLOBATOR Stood Sink M CITY/STATE: LONG DILLI, WA ZIP CODE: 98632 PHONE: 310-703-3884 EMAIL/OR FAX: SONDED, Darry @ gmail Com ANALYSIS REQUESTED: SAMPLED BY: Inter PROJECT NAME AND ADDRESS: 6/2 Treland 1108 19th AVE CITY/STATE: Longview, WX 98632 PLEASE CHOOSE HOW SOON YOU WANT RESULTS FOR ASBESTOS! NORMAL [] (END OF 3RD BUSINESS DAY) RUSH A (SAME DAY-SAMPLES RECEIVED BEFORE 12 PM, NEXT DAY SAMPLES RECEIVED AFTER 12 PM) TURN AROUND TIME IS FOR ASBESTOS ONLY. ← PICK A TURN AROU TIME! SAMPLE DESCRIPTION OF MATERIAL WITH COLOR OF MATERIAL SAMPLE LOCATION (I.E. SHEET VINYL, FLOOR TILE, CEILING TEXTURE WITH (WHICH ROOM OR AREA THE SAMPLE WAS COLLECTED) COLOR) Bown & grey sheet Vingle Top layer yellow with gold sheet Vingle Bottom layer yellow with gold Sheet Vingle Bothson floor Bathroom cobinet RELINQUISHED BY (PRINT): Linda Hobson RELINQUISHED BY (SIGNATURE): Sunda Stoh DATE: 1-24-24

PAGE 1 OF 1

RECEIVED BY: Ev Propoff DATE RECEIVED: 1-24-24